continuing such work in the future, I, the undersigned donor, intending to be legally 
bound, hereby irrevocably pledge and promise to pay to the MIT Media Lab the 
aggregate sum of Four Million Dollars ($4,000,000) as hereinafter provided. I will fulfill 
this Pledge with an outright gift in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000), which I shall pay on the date hereof, and with an outright gift of the 
remaining balance of Three Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($3,750,000), 
which I shall pay by not later than September 30, 2015 (the "Final Payment Date"). 

I may accelerate the payment of any or all of unpaid funds required under this 
Pledge at any time in my discretion so long as the cumulative total of all such payments